@

v f g RE: PETITION FOR VAR!’.:N:LES : BEFORETHE cvidence of hardship and difficulties encountered by the Potitioner in dentify- Thoy felt that the granting of the Variances wauld anly add to a bad
FOI INTIN¢ CE W/S of York Road, 174" from : .
N FOR ZO! G V. Fairmaunt Avenue - 9th District +  DEPUTY ZONING ing his store location, and in particular, the identification of his eatrance for situation and would seriously hamper their efforts.
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS Greenspring Realty, Inc. - Petitioner COMMISSIORER
1 NO. 74-139-A {ltem No. 84) : " n% sthbaund customers who must make a left tura at the mudian break opposite After reviewing the above testimony and porsonally viewing the arca,
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: . oF

his eatrance. it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that compliance to the

1, or we, Realty. INnC.legal owner._.of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

: counry : )
BALTIMORE Testimany on behall of the Baltimoze County Chamber of Commurce height and area requirements would not result in hardship o= difficultios.

was presented by the Execulive Director a.d the Assisiant Lxecutive Director

hereby i Tooan: _413.2f_tonemita mign.axea......... If pranted, the sign could very well be a detriment to the area. On the other

who is also Chairn of the Graphics C The following items were

and, replac=ment of i a ithi i
o_the Droposed. 152 52, feet and band, replac=mont of the sign with enc that falls within the regulations could

This Pelition represents a requuss for Variances to permit a sign of

aubmitted inlo evidences g

| ide incents the B the and res e acsthoti
5(4)._to permit a_sian height. P provide incentive for othery with the and result being a mare acsthetically

152 square fect in area and 35 feet in Yeight instead of the permitted 100
1. Notarized certification that the Chamber is chartered s
10 sceve the geographical arca of Baltimore Couaty; i
consists of business, industrial and institutional or-
ganizations; and currently consists of 317 members.

pleasing business area

squarc teot and 25 feet in heights
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Cousty, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

following ressons: (indicate bardship oe practcal diMculty) JC‘{ﬁ
ANE-/

Thercfore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner this

Testimony and evidence was preseated by the Petitivacs - awner of the

O I T ——— £/ day of January 1974, that the above Variances be and the same
the subject property is located at the bottom of a hill at York

Road and Pairmount Avenue in & valley of said road in a completely
commercial area surrounded by many other signs erected in variance _
with the regulations. "

store and the sign company that designed asd manufactured the sign. The 2. Minutes of the Board of Directors’ meeting dated |

§ November 13, 1973, | are hereby DENIED.
Baltimore Couaty Chamber of Commerce also appeared and prescnted testi-

Included in the minutes, under the heading of now business, is a pre-

mony in protest to the granting of the requested Variances.

§ seatation by the Graphics € i The tishing Yorik % ~
| ¥ The new sign will replace an existing sign that is somewhat smaller in ) ) e Eoeing oors
i 5 AT e PR G Road as a pilot area and outlining steps to bring about compliance of signs, Baltimors County
size. The change in signs was described as 2
oea attached description . including a pliase out of signs protected oy grandfathar clavscs, was unanimous-
perly locate and aymbolize the motii of the Petitioner's busineas.
P 3 | = Ly adopted by the Board of Directors,
s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatior.. sl sl The Petitioner owns three carpet stores, Towson, Glen Burnie and a
L) l: or ¥m, apae 12 by spims of shots Yartance ddverting, ["::"', % e Moo ing ol Khisy, oy e The Graphic Chairman was also authorized 10 Leatify at zoning hea rings
= Jox. -(I;:"! mwwm“‘;m‘xw &tm o Hond e . tore presontly under construction on Reisterstown Road. The new sign has i
Jarr] adopted pursuant County. store e 2!
= ad kg 7 ) ) “ on behalf af the Chamber, and to appear in opposition to this Yariance as well 1
i GREENSPRING REALTY been erected at the Glen Burnie atoce, and is intended to be installed at the i . o P -
=) 1 ) asa simular Variauce by the same Petitioner for o Reisterstown Koad site. |
w %‘\\' ; BY: :;M other two locations peiding Variances to the Baltimore County Sign Regulations. . ot tht the Chamies a of the sototon it i nessns J‘
o greslS 2 estimony indicated that the mber is of the opinion that the heigl |
W 1t Contract purchaser Secretary H z I “{ If successiul, all busincsses will have a standard sign that portrays the Peti- |
= 207 Washisgton Avenue s b S ' d area reguir of the sign regulations are sufficient 10 atlow adrquate 2
] Addy Address. 5 gt ! ane equi rems R gulations q Z
) (= | Lioner's advertising motif and should eleminate identity problems that have |
S 2 D _Towson, Md. 21204 I I L o dvertisement of businesses and should e maistained except in rare instances
ac ¢ Dy e 3% existed between his and ather simular businesses. . I i
(TR oot g S /A ; X . ardship or practical difficulties. e
2 James 1) salth["Jr." Pelilloners Attorney = The Towsen store was deacribed as being located along the Sandy Bottom S
¢ = In the instant case, the Petitioner's property and existing sign was per-
S = ‘ﬁ‘ ;é: Jofferson "“‘:-é%%-—- E ? i3 % B wection of York Ruad, inan arca highly corgested with vehicular oricated WHLE
_"\'?\“ ) e p . : d ]| sonally sbaervercd by the Chairman of the Graphics Committes, The sign was 4 -
~--day ¥ busiacsses that have been proliferated with many signs of various sizes an S, [ ) A 3
- 3 o . % i found to be clearly visible fram a minimum of one block away which sho: 1d i<
c —-2 197 5. that the mubject malter of this petition e advertised, ss ] shapus. A few of the larger signa were gradted Variances. Some signs have y ;
required by the Zning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- o > = ! give cvstomers ample time o locate and gain entrance to the Petitioner's place =
Ciinory County. tat proparty be pastad. Mo that (s puile hin b b beloee: o Sy = = stood for years, and no doubt, enjoy a nen-carforming status; others ware o s
\ County In Foom 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore years, = Painass X = i
day of. December 197 3 at 20525 very possibly erected without approval or permits
7 e The existing traffic congestion and sign proliferation were submitted as _
|

(over)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND CHAMBER of COMMERCE

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

& ®

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evagng J. CLrFons. P.E W, T, Meuzen
crem B ]

TO..5..Eric Diliensa, Zoning fomissicaer bale - Decembay - 14y 4973 oeones

HIUTES
BOMS0 OF DIRECTORS
BALTIURE CUUNTY CHAIGER OF COIMERCE
Tuesday, fovenber 13, 1973
Glack & vecker Cafeteria

 Planntng

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED SIGN LOCATION
ON PROPERTY OF GREENSPRING REALTY, INC.
LOCATED AT 936 YORK ROAD

supgper. Petition #74-139-A.  West side of York Road 174 feet from Falrmount Ave.
:nll:ln far Variance for Sigr Area and Hefght. PRESENT: K. Shanklin, 8. Trueicnler, k. Lockard, R, Lindsay, C. Clapp,
etitfoner - Greenspring Realty, Inc, J. Toltert “chelle, A, lacliutt, O, Smith, 5. Carey, i, Lykos,
C. Josselyn, P, Insley, C. Fermiick, V. Sevier, F. Stricklin,
J, Vatson, £ E, Seilel

9th Discrice December 12, 1973
Beginning at a point South 24 Degrees 42 Minutes East s =S

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

County OFfice Building

Towson, Haryland 21204

ASENT: T tiearn, L. Gerber, G. ‘icCarty, S, Valenziano, G, Yates, T, [rvi A
f Vennes

o Schwatiny o Seith, R, OiCH
approximately 174 ft. from the center line of Fairmount Avenue HEARING:  Wednesday, Decesber 12, 1973 (10:45 AN achwaliny d B

extended, thence Southeastarly for a distance of 10 ft., thence

The itafi of the Office of Planning and Zuning has reviewed the

in a Southwesterly direction for a distance of 24 ft., thence . subject petitfon and has no comments to effer at this time.

Re: Item B4 - ZAC - November 6, 1973
Property Owner: Greenspring Realty, Inc.

York Road SE of Fairmount Avenue

vinutes of Ucteber approved as sunritted,
1AL REFOTT

in a Northwesterly directicn parellel to the first call for a

Varfance to permit a sign area =
pistrict 9 1 Financial report was zooroved 2s submitte” by fir, Lincsay. ‘ir. Lind=
distance of 10 ft., thence in & Northeasterly direction parellel sa nated the cxpansion of e rembership base rust become a pricrity fton,
Dear Mr, Dilenna:
to the second call for a distance of 24 ft. to the place of . VENBERSHIP

beginning. William D. Fromm, Director

«f Planning

I

Wo traffic problens are anticipated by the requested variance
to a sign area. The follewian were anproved for twmborship:  Contral fedical Center o
Radfn Elcctric Service Co. of altimore.

DUES REVISIOH

Very truly yours,
y truly

e el e
Hichael 5. Flanigan (
Traff! Inglneer Associate

After 45 ninutes of deliberation ovor the proposed uparading and re-
vision of the duas schedule, the Board approvad the schedule subject ta
the spportunity of spucific classifications o satisfy ticir specific ratio
i of payment in reiation to the other classifications. Hotion passed 10 to 1,
MsF:nlc

LOMLIATING COMILTTEE REPORT

iir. Tollert qave the lorinating Comeittoy roport which vas zdoptey
unanfiously by the Loard of Divectors. The “olloufna were cluzted to
Scrve throc year torms:

Arneld L, Kroidenbaueh, Viee Prosfdent-Controdier, Black % Decker
Hanufacturing Coevpany, Towson
P. lougias Dollenberg, Vice Prosident, llottinghan Properties, Touson
Joscph J. COregory, Assistant Exccutive Lircctor, Tcachers Assoctatiorn
of Baltimerc County
th £ Liddick, Jr., Surervisor of Public iffairs, Butlchom
Steel Corporation, Searrows Point




Page 2
Board "nutes
Earl L. Linehan, Scnior Vice Prosidant, Medical Survices Corporatfon,
Towson

Robert Rosadka, Attornay, Essax

Do B Satortlo, Board of Educatian, Baltioore County

Robert G, Ureh, Jr., Vice President, Consolidated Insurancc Centers
Uoodldwn

ANNUAL MEETIHG OOMMITIEE REPORT

The Board of Dircetors the annual mreting schedule of events
with one cxccption, & stijulation of $15.00 pcr person was ll.lﬂllf:led.
There shall. bc no Open bar. Mors d'ocuvres will not be served unless thay
can bc accoms dated in the $15,00 fcurc,

OLD EUSIHESS - HONE

MEM GUSINESS - GHAPHICS COMHITTEE PRESENTATION

Couenlttee Chafrman J. Gropory submitted a lotter to ifr. DiNemna which
hc proposce be sent, clearly stating the position of the Chasber ra A ng
sion graphics in the York Road pilot arca, The letter makes the fullowing
points: 1, le would request further invcstigation bo made into AlYeged

A of the i b and on York

m Y
tuean Pennsylvania fivenues, 2, Lo vould request

e Sulquohamnn: o ts vhosa stons Tmt g.%.lordlnmc?dshm:rds

¢ tcd to filc an application for 2 pamit, o e we would agru
h:n“n:“t::‘m!m and Ensu::nm necossary for the permits may posc somc
hardship, this is no diffcrent than those vho are currently apg'lymprﬂ )
pemite, (L) Those findividuals whose signs do not conformn to mg‘g r:anc\.
and who do not havo a pemit be requested to bring their sicn witiin the
standards of the sion ordinancc within a time certain amd that a n‘t be
sought far the new sign to be put up prior to the expiraticn of : m1n
certain. 3, The Chamber will pursuc the possibility of submitting leais-
lation to provide a phasc-out of these sions protected by arandfather
clauses. 2. The letter to itr. Mlcnna asked that we Bé continmutlly advised
to varfanees fron the 3ign ordins.ce n thay arc requested anywhere 1
galtinore County,

+fon and discussion, the Gocrd of Directors uncninously
aeuptgwﬂ:ew:ﬂm proposal. and authorized Hr, Gregory to testify at such
hetrings, The Goard of Directors also authorized Hr. Gregory to  appear
in opposition to Carnct Land, Inc., who h2s m?\lcsled a variance of
sign ordinence for {ts location at York and Fa
tovm

-3-

has a larger sign. That would rasult in the kind of proliferaticn 1o wnicn there

i5 no end. Wo would think for instance that If it was o gecinicn to rotain a

stand of frees that would clearly block or hinder the abiiify

place of businsss, that a sign varionce could be granied in o

disadvantage that the individual has been placed In as a resul® of
to presorve the trses. We canrot soe why Carpetland would reiusst o variance.

Their present sign can bo scon for a half mile in aither girection.

st

Any layman, giving even a cursory examination of the
book, would find It obvicus that the size of the sign diminishes as 3 factor ir
its effactivenass to communicate.

This book could serve as an excellant blueprint for progross. wite

time, adharenca fo tha sign ordinance, some amendments 7o the ordinance,

cooperation and vision, the difficult task of reversal could rasult In s ua
environment. It must begin with small and indlvidual steps such os this noarir
Wa request that you deny this petition for variance and requast tha patirioners
o erect a sign that conforms to the ordlnance, e would furthor roquost that
any petitions for variances be denlad [f proot Is not given that the patitioner

is at a significant disadvantage because of the sign ordinance restrictions.

1J6/ch

ST mﬁ i

tie
ruaunt fivenues and on iteisters-

Page 3
Board Hinutes

PRESENTATICA = TOWSOH MASTER STREET PROGRAH

Hr. Walter Kratzmefer, Planning Department,

County,
the proposcd arterial stroot progran for the Towson Townc Contors Several
questions were asked relating to:

the upshifting of York Road for incrcasing traffic volumo
2. the impact of chanac on the small retailers in the doumtown conter
of Towsen
3. the projected traffic volume nccessitating such streot and road
davelopment
The Soard thankcd Mr. Kratzmeder for his presontatica and referred
i ttec.

further study of the proposal to the Land Usc Commf
Therc being no furthor business the necting adjourncd.

it/ 4
Exccutive Vice Prosfdunt

EOS:md]

o
To. Mr. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Commlssloner of Baltimore County
Mr. James E. Dyor
Deputy Zaning Commisslonar of Galtimore County
FREM: Joseph J. Gregory, Chalrman
Graphics Committee
Baltirore County Chamber of Commerco
OATE: Dacerbor 12, 1973

Upposition te Petitions for Variance for Greenspring Realty, Inc.
L 39-A

My rama is Joseph J. Gregary. | resido at 90 Graswick ficad, Towson,

tarylard. | am speaking for the Ba

mora County Chamber of Commerce n o

the petition for varisnce to the sian ordinances raqsasted by Greanspring

Rec i1y, lac., for Carpatiand,

Vittle over a yoor and o halt ago, tho Towson attiliate of what was

n the Central Baltimare County Chambor of Commerce astablished a Graphics

rmittor as a project to study and make (ecommndations for Improvement r

e cbivious sign pollut'on along the York Road corridor. Whlie wa ldontified as

+ pilot area, that portion of Yark Rord runring from Burke Avenue to tha Baliway,

fhe project was from its inception a county-wide ane In scope. It was our objective

o determine what steps were necessary to reverse thoss diverse and sfngular actions

that resuited in the clutter of York foad, Our committos has studied the prodlem

in depth, ie have examined the crdinance, conferred with the zoning departrent,

held meetings with businesses in the arca, coasulted with experts in tho fleld of

wraphics and affer a year and a half now appear before this hearing as onc of the

steps or activities that must occur f order Is to replace chaos,

in 1968, the Baltimire Coun'y Planning Eoard Instituted a study fr

which the bock Street Graphics by Willlam R. Ewald, Jr. was writtan. Let me quots

one section from the forward of the book:

Jomes T, Seith, Jr., Exquire
414 Jefferson Buildin
* Towson, Maryland 2120
| Re: Zoning Varfance
. Item 18
Greenspring Resity, Inca

[
| Dear Hr. Smithr
i

The Zonfng Advisary Comnfttee has roviewed the plans submitted
| with the shove referenced petition and has mdo an on site fleld
fnspection of the property. Tho follawing commonts are a result of
this review and {nspection.

i

i

| Thece comaents are not intended to indicate the appropristensss

i of the zoning aetion requested, but to assure that all parties are

| made aware of plans or problems with regard to the davelopment plans

| that my have a bearing on this case, Tha Oirector af Planning may
file a written report with the Zonfng Comfssioner with reconmandations

¢ @s to the appropristaness of the requested zoning.

The subject property §s located on the southwest side of
Rofsterstown Road, 175 fec® northcost of Chastnut HEll Lane, in the
4ith District of Baltimore County,

The potitfoner {3 requesting a varfance for » sign area of 152
squore feet fnstesd of the required 100 square feet and » height of
35 feet fnstoad of tho requred 25 feot for the Carpet Land sto

, which 15 currently under construction 2t this lacation,

Refsterstown Road ot this location 18 not as developed as it
in other areas, and therefore, there are fewer signs.  Uissbitity
ot this location does not appear to be & factors

Very truly yours,

John 4. Diltan, Jr,’
Chafrman, Zoning Advisary Committee

JO0Jrsbr

Enclosure

ccr !‘.Hllnglr $ign Cosy Inc,
2,

5 Portland Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21230

vos [ Hon

ding

"The perspective of the study en which this beok Is bosed was 1) to

255035 the patonticl contribution of street graphics to casy and

pleasant communication batwean cecpla and thoir wuyircnment and 2)

70 propose a system to help In roalizing that communication. This

book prepases such a systom, ono that will allow individuzls and

institutions the fremacm 1o axpress thelr personal[ties and purnosss—-

but within the franowork of offlclal guidelines that will Insure that

fiesa expressions are compatlble with the arsas arpund them.

19Ereoriate to the aetivities to which thay pertain, and clearly

reaistie under the ©

<05 in which thay are seen.”

fun that the atove raragraph

statos an cbjective with which very faw
cPtizans

Itimace Lounty weuts nat oqres. Althadgh that objextive may ba

ditfleulr, it is pousible. W rust

this

iBilIty 1f 2 rovarsal of

the prasent situation is to cccur,

It is the fealing of the Cronei

rat tha pro:

is sufficient fo provent furthor polluticn «4 so

Hhile 1t ray be

necessary 1o Institute further leglslarion to revirsa sere of these situations that

have cocurrad prior to the passage of this crainarce that deals with another

ratter. Today we are dealing ulth the no

4 otho lire iy at-lssst sne
clircumstance ans as soreona 8156 Said much better than | -« o bajln wa must take

the first step,
We can recognize that in certain clrcuratancas a varfance should be

glven Tt It places one individual at o signiflcant aTssdvant

o 1o anather dua T
some aberration that tha crdinance did rot ant!

0 nat feel that a

larger sign for instance should be roquestad sirg

the

s neighbor

Baltivwre Gounty, Margland
Bepartment ©f Public Warks
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Baras of Enginnerig

SLLawoRTH M. DIVER. B, £ Cuigr

Kovesber 23

#ir. 5. Erie Diffenna
Zoning Commiseloner
Cffice Butlding
y Maryland 21204

ty, Ince
of Chestmut Hill Lone,

area from 100
to rerait v sign

The follod~

for veviev by

tas and Biphwsy
in regard to the
er with this Ite




JEFFERBON BUILDING DONALD 4. RODP, MO, b
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

November 9, 1973 SereTy oraTs ame cowy reaLT errIcEY

Hr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Off Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Nr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ltem 85, Zoning idviscry Committee Meeting
as

November 6, 1973, ollowo:

lrup.ny Owner! Greenspring lultv Co.
sWis »175" NE Hil1l La.,W.

Present lmllnll B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a sign arpa of 152 sq. fr.
and height of 35"

No. Ac!-ll 100" x 43'

Diserict: &

Since.this is a sign variance, no health hazard is
anticipated.

Vary truly yours,
Thomas H.

Devlin,
BUREAU OF ENVI leannnl. s nvtcxs

HVB:mng

[ J
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,... Nowesber 22_________, 1913

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. (st (he anseted advertioement was

published in THE JEFFLRSONIAN, a weskly newspaper pristed

a5d published in Towson, Baltimore Cousty, Md., encedecmch

ut_ane Lire the._l2th. ...
1973, the fioek pub

appearing on the. .. 2204 .. .day of . Novenher ... .

day of ... Recenber

November 7, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning
Hﬁm&u\lyOlluldldw

Towson, Maryland 2.

Dear Mr. DiNennm
Comments an ltem 785, Zoning Advisory Committes Masting, November &, 1973, are e fol lows:

P Ownen Gresmpring Reolty, |
Lodoion /7S of atgarowm M. oo ided o seventy

{175) feat N/E of

Proposad Zoning: Voﬂd-an » pasmit a slgn area from one hundred (100) square fest 1o one-
hundred and fifty=two (152) iquare feet and g varionce to permit o sign
hlﬂd lmmmy-lln (B)lulhmo-drhrny-ﬂn (35) foet

MNo. of Acres: 100' X

Districts 4

This plon has been reviewsd orid thers are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly youn,

Planning Specialist 1I
Project & Development Plonning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE ©OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

105 WEST CHELAPEAKE AVENUE
ANEA CODE 301 PLANNING 4543211  TOMING 4843381

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

‘TOWSON, MD. 21304 November 26, 1973

Y,
§. Eric Dinenna
Zoning Comrissioner of Baltimore County

. EMBUIE PARKS, ser
EuGEnE & nEss,
MAR ROUCHT L OEanEY

'was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

Maryland, for One

weeky'before the 26t ey of Hov.,

22, 1973.

1973 that Is o say, the sarne

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

n.f[{d%}“u

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION [ [y Toun T oy Jaam | &

‘Wall Moo |_ Origing Imln:' “W

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition numher added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
2C, BA, CC, CA

Pravious cas

Revised Plans:
Reviewed by: Change in outline or description___Yes
——No
o Map #

Boresrants Emer
BOARD OF EDUCATION A
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Date: fovember 8, 1973

zons 1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE CURRENTLY 317 MEMBERS IN THE BALT IMORE
Towson, Maryland 21204 COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE,

Z.4.C. Meeting of: Novembar 6, 1973

Re: Ttem 85
Property Owner: Oreeaspring Really, Iic.
g Tocation 3 il'./s of Reiaterstcun Rd, one hundred and saventy-five (175) THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CHAMGER OF COMMERGE IS AN ORGANIZATION COMPOSED

Present Zoning: ft. N.E. of m-mt Hill Lane, West
Proposed Zoning: li.runel lopenulumml hundred (100) sq. ft.
boollnh and fifty-two (ISZ)-q ft. and a variance to

a sign height from twenty-five (25) ft. to pmpoud
r.hlrl-l-ﬂv- (37) ft.

OF BUSINESS, INDUSTRIAL ARD INSTITUTIONAL ORGANIZATIONS AND IS CHARTERED
TO SERVE THE GECGRAPHICAL AREA OF BALTIMORE COUNTY,

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE STATEMENT TO BE CORRECT THIS 12th DAY OF
A DECEMBER, IN THE YEAR 1973,

District:

lith
No. Reres: 100 x b3°

Doar Mr. DiNomna:

bea . t " - . Tef
No ring cu student population. m.umg!

ﬁ“!m County Chamber of Commerce

Executive Vice Preside
Baltimore County Ch-ter of Cammerce

byl
VNP/ml W. Nick Fe ﬂ‘fl
Field Representative

Y eIy pepurs gy 1, sy

MARCUS M. BUTaARE
BT N McBOwAN

Ty we L

PRCIE
BT I AT —

W
Posted for: .. Pt"rmo:u Fen. Vseiwace
Petitioner: (SRCCA. S LR NG Rsmﬁrv 5.

|.;.|hnu|s.u Faewr 93¢ yoﬂ.'i Roan

Remarks:
Posted by lﬂ:«

. 3¢, 7973

Dale of return:.

BALTIMORI ﬁ”ﬂ'\’ 2
b u-vwwv::m —m:.:wn Lo %737

MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

sate B 19, 1973 ccouwr  00-662

Hﬂﬁn for

11‘&; 19 é %.-G.Cu:
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